In continuation to our intimation dated December 06, 2023 and Regulation 30 of 
SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we 
wish to inform you thatthe Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held 
today i.e. December 11, 2023 has approved allotment of 3,00,03,000 (Three Crore 
and Three Thousand) Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each as fully paid up bonus equity 
shares, in the ratio of 6:1 that is  6 (Six) bonus equity share of Rs. 10/- each for 
every 1 (One) fully paid up equity shares to the eligible Members, whosename 
appeared in the register of Members / list of beneficial owners as on December 09, 
2023 i.e. therecord date fixed for the purpose. 

Consequently, the paid up equity share capital of the Company stands increased 
from Rs.5,00,05,000/- (Rupees Five Crore and Five Thousand Only) divided into 
50,00,500 (Fifty Lakhs and Five Hundred) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/-each to Rs. 
35,00,35,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Crore and Thirty Five Thousand Only)divided 
into 3,50,03,500 (Three Crore Fifty Lakhs Three Thousand and Five Hundred) 
equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

The above information will also be made available on the website of the Company 
:https://poojaentertainmentandfilms.com/ 

Kindly take the same in your records. 

For Pooja Entertainment and Films Limited